

## BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister
Government of Assam
himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

December 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024

BAI/GEN/BAI ID/172/2024

Hony. Secretaries
All Affiliated Units
Badminton Association of India

## <u>CIRCULAR FOR LAUNCH ONLINE SYSTEM FOR RENEWAL OF BAI IDS</u>

Dear Sirs,

As per Circular No. BAI/GEN/BAI ID/015/2024 dated 9<sup>th</sup> February 2024 from the Badminton Association of India (BAI) regarding the development of an online system for BAI ID renewal, we are pleased to inform you that the online system is now ready and live on the BAI website at <a href="https://bai.zeetius.com/Web/PlayerRenewal">www.badmintonindia.org</a>, and the URL is <a href="https://bai.zeetius.com/Web/PlayerRenewal">https://bai.zeetius.com/Web/PlayerRenewal</a>.

We request you to inform all the players to renew their BAI IDs may do so by visiting the BAI website and completing the renewal process online.

NOTE: "The validity of BAI IDs will be for one year, i.e., from 1<sup>st</sup> January to 31<sup>st</sup> December. Players will need to renew their BAI ID annually. All BAI IDs will automatically be deactivated on 31<sup>st</sup> December every year."

Thanking you

(Sanjay Mishra)

Hony. General Secretary



